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Department of Energy

Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office
1017 Majestic Drive, Suite 200
Lexington, Kentucky 40513
(859) 219-4000

MAY 2 6 2016

Mr. Bob Smith, Program Manager PPPO-02-3420439-16
Fluor Federal Services, Inc.

P.O. Box 360

Kevil, Kentucky 42053

Dear Mr. Smith:

CONTRACT NO. DE-EM001131, TASK ORDER DE-DT0007774: RESPONSE TO U.S.
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY PERFORMANCE BASED INCENTIVE 3(A)
NOTIFICATION

Reference: Letter from J. Poniatowski to M. Fultz, “Fluor Federal Services, Inc., Paducah
Deactivation Project-Response to U.S. Department of Energy Performance Based
Incentive 3(a) Completion Notification,” (FPAD-16-1398), dated
February 17, 2016

The U.S. Department of Energy agrees that the Revised Deferred Maintenance Listing provided
by Fluor Federal Services, Inc., is acceptable. The Revised Deferred Maintenance Listing should
be administered according to the August 1, 2015 to July 31, 2016, Award Fee Plan, Task Order,
Number DE-DT0007774, Exhibit 2 Attachment J-11, Performance Based Incentive 3.a)ii-iv.

The Revised Deferred Maintenance List is enclosed.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Tom Hines at
(270) 441-6829.

Sincerely, /
s mu// /d:mr/t/m(
ﬂ / Je mifer/(\j(:;ard

ontra¢ting Officer’s Representative
¥ Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office

Enclosure:
Deferred Maintenance Listing

The Contracting Officer’s Representative is not authorized to change the scope, price, time required for contract performance,
terms or conditions of the contract. 1f you believe that a change has been directed as a result of this letter, then in accordance
with contract clause DEAR 952.242-70 “Technical Direction,” you are directed to contact the Contracting Officer, in writing,
within five (5) working days after receipt of this letter and prior to taking any action as a result of this letter.



Mr. Smith 2

e-copy w/enclosure:
bob.smith@ffspaducah.com, FFS/Kevil
christine.buttermore@lex.doe.gov, P2S/PAD
craig.willet@ffspaducah.com, FFS/Kevil
donald.dihel@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PAD
donnie.harris@ffspaducah.com, FFS/Kevil
jennifer.woodard@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PAD
john.forester@lex.doe.gov, SMSI/LEX
joseph.poniatowski@ffspaducah.com, FFS/Kevil
noah.beasley@ffspaducah.com, FFS/Kevil
reinhard.knerr@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PAD
robert.edwards@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/LEX
russell.mccallister@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/LEX
shane.cornwell@lex.doe.gov, P2S/PAD
tom.hines@lex.doe.gov, PPPO/PAD

PPPO-02-3420439-16



Building Asset ID Task Man-Hours
C-200 SPRINKLER SYSTEM #1 PIV FS-0-8-N5 IS BROKEN IN THE HALF OPEN POSITION REPLACE VALVE, FIRE

C200 HPFW FAC200 PATROLS BEING -
FPDP1075 - THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING DOES NOT WORK. | RECOMMEND THIS BE DEFERRED UNLESS IT IS

C100 Emergency Lighting FAC100 REQUIRED. THE LIGHT HAS A STICKER STATING THAT IT IS NOT FOR .

C102T02 Emergency Lighting FAC102-T02 REPAIR EXIT LIGHTING ON TH EAST END OF C102-T02 I
REPAIR EMERGENCY LIGHTING IN C200 NEAR RANGE CONTROL ROOM, IN THE RANGE, TRAINING ROOM,

C200 Emergency Lighting FAC200 EXIT SIGN IN GYM, MEN'S I
TROUBLESHOOT POINT TROUBLE AT ALARM OUT OF DGP 3336 IN THE C-333 BUILDING. PANEL IS

C200 Fire Alarm System ADT-FIRE-ALARM COMMUNICATING AT THIS TIME. .
C-337 PULL BOX B73291 OUTSIDE BY ELEVATOR ALARM RECEIVED BY C-300, NOT SHOWING ON DGP3372

C200 Fire Alarm System ADT-FIRE-ALARM BUT WILL NOT CLEAR .

C200 Fire Alarm System ADT-FIRE-ALARM DGP3312 IS LOCKED IN POINT TROUBLE. TROUBLESHOOT AND REPAIR .
C-333 PULL BOX B53291 OUTSIDE BY ELEVATOR DID NOT SEND ALARM DURING ANNUAL TEST.

C200 Fire Alarm System ADT-FIRE-ALARM TROUBLESHOOT AND REPAIR .

C200 Fire Alarm System ADT-FIRE-ALARM DGP6111 POINT TROUBLE WILL NOT CLEAR, PULL BOX DID COMMUNICATE .
C-310, REPAIR/REPLACE LOOSE, BENT, AND UNEVEN GRATING PANELS AT THE LOCATION IDENTIFIED ON

C310 Building Structure FAC310 THE ENGINEERING WALK DOWN .
MAINTENANCE TO REPLACE THE C-310 CAAS CHECK VALVE FAILED LEAK RATE DURING C-310 CAAS TESTING

C310 CAAS FAC310 CP4-SM-0024 STEP 8.1.4 CAAS I
FPDP1609 - REPLACE CAAS NORTHEAST CORNER STROBE LIGHT DID NOT ACTUATE DURING THE

C310 CAAS FAC310 SURVEILLANCE .
EM TO MAKE FOLLOWING REPAIRS TO C-310 CAAS LIGHT. H CLUSTER ALARMED NW, NE, AND SE LIGHT

C310 CAAS FAC310 FAILED G CLUSTER SE LIGHT FAILED .
IM TO REPLACE THE SOLENOID VALVE FOR PNEUMATIC HORN E2-N FOR THE C-310 CAAS SYSTEM RECHECK

C310 CAAS FAC310 CHECK VALVES PER .
REPLACE BATTERY 337, BATTERY HAS CRACKED AND ACID HAS DRAINED OUT OF BATTERY. WORK WITH

C310 Electrical Distribution FAC310 WO015060130 .

C310 Emergency Lighting FAC310 T/R EXIT LIGHT AT C-310 AT COLUMN F-14 ON CELL FLOOR I
FPDP1591 - REPAIR/REPLACE SOME STEPS THAT ARE NOT ATTACHED TO ANY HOUSING. THE STEPS ARE

C315 Building Structure FAC315 LOCATED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE PUMP HOUSING CLOSE TO THE ACCUMULATOR .
FPDP0O513 - REPAIR SANITARY WATER LEAK NEAR CONCRETE PAD AT C342A BETWEEN PAD AND OHIO

C315 Sanitary Water FAC315 AVENUE. CONTACT JEFF FLETCHER FOR DETAILS .
C-331, REPAIR/REPLACE LOOSE, BENT, AND UNEVEN GRATING PANELS AT THE LOCATION IDENTIFIED ON

C331 Building Structure FAC331 THE ENGINEERING WALK DOWN .

C331 Emergency Lighting CEL31U02C06 RELAMP EMERGENCY LIGHT AT THE C-331 U2 C6 CELL PANEL I
THERE IS A LEAK ON THE ALARM LINE ON SYSTEM 20 IN C-331 BETWEEN THE UNION AND THE TEE WHERE

C331 HPFW FAC331 IT COMES OUT OF THE RISER .

Material ($)




C-331 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 17 HAS AN UNDERGROUND WATER LEAK BETWEEN THE PIV AND EDGE OF

331 HPFW FAC331 BUILDING
T/R C-333 BUILDING HOWLERS AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: GROUND FLOOR COL CA-14, EB-37, & QA-

333 Building Alarm FAC333 45 B 1 BB

333 Building Alarm FAC333 T/R C-333 CELL FLOOR BUILDING HOWLERS AT COL V-10 AND K-41 B 1 B
C-333, REPAIR/REPLACE LOOSE, BENT, AND UNEVEN GRATING PANELS AT THE LOCATION IDENTIFIED ON

333 Building Structure FAC333 THE ENGINEERING WALK DOWN B 1 BB
GRATING AT THE TOP OF THE STAIRWELL GOING TO THE ROOF AT THE NW CORNER IN UNIT 1IN C-333 IS

333 Building Structure FAC333 BOWED B 1 BB

333 Building Structure FAC333 REPAIR/REPLCE THE SOUTH SUMP PUMP IN THE C-333 BASEMENT. PUMP HAS A HOLE IN THE DISCHARGE B ]

333 Building Structure FAC333 INSTALL HANDRAIL TO ELEVATED PLATFORM IN C-333 NORTH OF COLUMN LB-27 PER WALK DOWN BY DOE B 1 BB
FPDP0522 - DISCONNECT/RECONNECT THE CAAS SOLENOID FOR THE CAAS HORN LOCATED ON THE ROOF

333 CAAS FAC333 OF C-333 AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER. B 1 B
REPLACE THE CAAS SOLENOID FOR THE CAAS HORN LOCATED ON THE ROOF OF C-333 AT THE SOUTH WEST

333 CAAS FAC333 CORNER B 1 BB

333 Electrical Distribution  |FAC333 FPDP1146 - REPLACE ALL 120 BATTERIES IN THE C-333 UNIT 6 BATTERY ROOM B ]
REPAIR AS NECESSARY EXIT LIGHTS IN C-333 ON GROUND FLOOR NEAR COLUMN Y-10 AND ALSO CELL

333 Emergency Lighting FAC333 FLOOR NEAR COLUMN A-10 B 1 B

333 Emergency Lighting FAC333 T/R SELF-CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING IN C-333 SMALL MEN'S ROOM | 1 BB

333 Emergency Lighting FAC333 T/R SELF-CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING IN C-333 MEN'S SHOWER ROOM AND HP OFFICE | 1 BB

333 Emergency Lighting FAC333 RELAMP/REPAIR C-333 EXIT LIGHT AT COLUMN Y-10 DOOR 15 ON GROUND FLOOR | 1 BB
REPAIR THE DRIP THAT HAS DEVELOPED ON THE SUPPLY LINE TO THE EYE WASH TO THE UNIT 3 BATTERY

333 Eye Wash FAC333 ROOM B 1

333 HPFW FAC333 FPDPO614 - REPAIR LEAKING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION INSIDE FILTER ROOM B 1 BB

333 HPFW FAC333 FPDP1093 - REPAIR CORROSION ON €333 SPRINKLER SYSTEM A-12 ON GF OS&Y VALVE IN ACR. B ]
C-333 SPRINKLER SYSTEM B-4 HAS A BAD 1/4 INCH PI VALVE THAT NEEDS REPLACEMENT. VALVE WILL NOT

333 HPFW $SS-B4E SHUT B 1 BB

333 HPFW HPFW_366 C-333 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 1-3 NEEDS CHECK VALVE FOR FDC TROUBLE SHOOT AND REPAIR. FDC IS LEAKING B 1 BB
C-333 SPRINKLER SYSTEM A-5 TROUBLE SHOOT AND REPAIR FDC CHECK VALVE. (VALVE IS LEAKING BY)

333 HPFW HPFW_368 AND REPAIR THE RISER ALARM B 1 BB
C-335, REPAIR/REPLACE LOOSE, BENT, AND UNEVEN GRATING PANELS AT THE LOCATION IDENTIFIED ON

335 Building Structure FAC335 THE ENGINEERING WALK DOWN B 1 BB
THE TWO EXIT SIGNS LOCATED AT COLUMN FF-22 IN C-335 ON THE CELL FLOOR HAVE LIGHTS THAT ARE

C335 Emergency Lighting FAC335 OUT. I I -




335 Emergency Lighting FAC335 EXIT LIGHTING IN C-335 ABOVE MAN DOORS 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5. SEE ATTACHMENT B
FPDP0215 - C-335 SPRINKLER SYSTEM #28, REPAIR RUSTED PIPE ON CELL FLOOR BETWEEN COLUMNS F-29

335 HPFW FAC335 & F-30 B

335 HPFW FAC335 FPDP0217 - C-335 SPRINKLER SYSTEM #34, REPAIR BROKEN HANGER GROUND FLOOR COLUMN M-30 B

335 HPFW FAC335 FPDP0627 - REPLACE D335 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 27 PIV B

335 HPFW FAC335 FPDP0657 - REPAIR LEAKING C-335 SYSTEM 30 ITV. MAY NEED TO REPLACE THE GOLBE VALVE. B
C-335 SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 29 AND 25 ITV SHARE COMMON DRAIN. CANNOT TELL WHICH ITV IS LEAKING

335 HPFW HPFW_439 BY B
C-335 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 34 HANGERS NEED ADJUSTED SOUTH OF COL. M-31 GROUND FLOOR HANGERS

335 HPFW HPFW_449 DISCONNECTED B
C-335 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 35 NEEDS 4 HANGERS REATTACHED BETWEEN COLUMNS $31-532, R31-R32, 532-

335 HPFW HPFW_450 $33, R32-R33 ON GROUND B
C-335 SPRINKLER SYSTME 37 NEEDS THE UPPER AND LOWER 1/4 INCH VALVES TO THE PRESSURE GAUGES

335 HPFW $SS-7E REPLACED B
T/R BY RODING OUT LINE LEADING TO THE UPPER PI GAUGE ON C-335 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 29, NEW GAUGE

335 HPFW 555-29N WAS PLACED ON SYSTEM B
C-335 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 8 HAS A RUPTURED HIGH PRESSURE FIRE WATER SUPPLY LINE BETWEEN PIV AND

335 HPFW HPFW_457 BUILDING B

335 HPFW FAC335 FPDP0397 - PIV ON THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF C-335 VALVE OPERATOR DISCONNEDTED FROM VALVE B
FPDP0803 - REPARI TRANSITE ON €337 CELL FLOOR BETWEEN COLS A-39 AND A-40. SECTION APPEARS TO

337 Building Structure FAC337 BE 10" BY 4". ALSO REPAIR OPENING NEAR COL. Z-42 B
FPDP1565 - C337, REPAIR/REPLACE LOOSE, BENT, AND UNEVEN GRATING PANELS AT THE LOCATION

337 Building Structure FAC337 IDENTIFIED ON THE ENGINEERING WALK DOWN B

337 Building Structure FAC337 FPDP-1569 - REPAIR THE HAND RAIL IT IS TO SHORT ON THE CELL FLOOR BY COL M-41 B
FPDP1230 - TROUBLESHOOT AND REPAIR THE TRANSFORMER FANS ON 74A2 IN 337. FANS SOUND LIKE

337 Building Structure FAC337 THEY AR EHITTING SOMETHING WHEN THEY ARE RUNNING B
FPDP0411 - EM TO LIGT/LAND LEADS FOR CAAS SOLENOID REPLACEMENT AT CO. H-40, T-25, (ON THE

337 CAAS FAC337 GROUND FLOOR) Mb-41y, $-42, U-10, AND Mb-10 (ON THE CELL FLOOR) B
FPDP0409 - EM TO LIFT/LAND LEADS FOR CAAS SOLENOID REPLACEMENT AT CO. F-41y, G-26, Ux-26 IN C-

337 CAAS FAC337 337. THESE ARE LARGE AIR LEAKS. B
FPDP0410 - REPLACE CAAS SOLENOIDS AT COL. F-41y, G-26 AND Ux-26 IN C-337. THESE ARE LARGE AIR

337 CAAS FAC337 LEAKS. B

337 Electrical Distribution  |FAC337 FPDP1147 - REPLACE ALL 120 BATTERIES IN THE C-337 UNIT 3 BATTERY ROOM B
REPLACE OR REPAIR CRACKS IN BATTERIES IN C-337 U/6 BATTERY ROOM ON CELLS 4, 24, 37, 39, 47, 51, 55,

337 Electrical Distribution  |FAC337 59, 99, 105, 106, 109, 113, 115, 116 B
FPDP0828 - REPAIR C337 SPRINKLER SYSTEM A-3 GROUND FLOOR COL Ja-4 CORROSION ON ELBOW AND

337 HPFW FAC337 BORKEN HANGER AT COL Jb-8 B




C337 HPFW FAC337 FPDP0829 - REPAIR C337 SPRINKLER SYSTEM A-2 GROUND FLOOR COL Fy-2 CORROSION ON ELBOW .

C337 HPFW FAC337 FPDP0O830 - REPAIR C337 SPRINKLER SYSTEM A-6 GROUND FLOOR COL. Fy-11 CORROSION ON COUPLING .

C337 HPFW FAC337 SPRINKLER SYSTEM C-7 IN C337 TRIM PACKAGE NEEDS WORKED ANY QUESTIONS CONTACT FIRE SERVICES .
SPRINKLER SYSTEM D-4 IN C337 HAS A SPRINKLER HEAD IN CONTACT WITH PIPING ON THE GROUND

C337 HPFW HPFW_519 FLOOR AT COLUMN MC-44 .
C337 SPRINKLER SYSTEM D-5 HAS A BROKEN HANGER ON GROUND FLOOR BETWEEN COLUMN Y-39 AND Y-

337 HPFW HPFW_520 40 B
C337 SPRINKLER SYSTEM D-9 HAS A BROKEN HANGER AT COLUMN WB33. PIPE APPEARS TO BE IN

C337 HPFW HPFW-524 CONTACT WITH CONDUIT .

C337 HPFW SSS-A12S C337 A-12 SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON THE GROUND FLOOR AT COL. M-16 LEAKING VICTOLIC COUPLING .

C337A HPFW 337ASPRINKLERRSYS1 |FPDP1073 - REPAIR C337A SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THERE IS AN AIR LEAK AT THE CEILING .

C350 Emergency Lighting FAC350 EM TO REPAIR THE C-350 EMERGENCY LIGHT. NOT WORKING PER BRIAN LOWRANCE. .

C350 Emergency Lighting FAC350 EM TO REPAIR THE C-350 EXIT LIGHT WEST TANK ROOM WEST WALL DOOR I
C350 UA-100 SYSTEM TROUBLE ALARM IS IN AND THE TAL-100 ATEMP LOW LIGHT IS OUT TIM-100

C350 Toxic Gas Leak Detection  [350TPTIM LOWEST TEMPERATURE IN F DIGITAL .
C-350 TT-102 TEMPERATURE PROBE IN THE CHARGING ROOM CONDUIT IS NOT CONNECTED LOOKS LIKE

C350 Toxic Gas Leak Detection  [350TPTIM THE WIRE ISTOO .
MAINTENANCE TO INSTALL HAND RAIL C-360 CAAS AIR COMPRESSOR, SMALL SECTION RIGHT OF THE

C360 Building Structure FAC360 STEPS IS MISSING RAIL .

C360 Building Structure FAC360 T/R EXIT DOOR ON THE WEST END OF C-360 BASEMENT (VERY HARD TO OPEN THE DOOR) .

C360 Emergency Lighting FAC360 T/R SELF-CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING IN C-360A STORAGE AREA I
T/R SELF-CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING IN C-360 MAINTENANCE SHOP ENTRANCE AND INSIDE

C360 Emergency Lighting FAC360 ELECTRICAL RM. I
FPDP1703 - REPAIR/REPLACE BEACON/LIGHT AT C-400 (WEST) POLES #5-15 AND 5-30. DID NOT

C400 CAAS FAC400 ILLUMINATE DURING CAAS TESTING .
REPAIR EMERGENCY LIGHT EL-13, EAST HALLWAY - SOUTH ENTRANCE OF C-400 LIGHT DOES NOT

C400 Emergency Lighting FAC400 ILLUMINATE WITH LOSS OF POWER I
T/R SELF-CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING IN C-400 EL-7 AT COLUMN B-6, EL-8 AT COLUMN B-9, AND EL-

C400 Emergency Lighting FAC400 13 EAST HALLWAY S. ENTRANCE I
REPAIR/REPLACE BEACON /LIGHT AT C-409 NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE BUILDING. BEACON DID NOT

C409 CAAS FAC409 ILLUMINATE DURING CAAS .

C409 Emergency Lighting FAC409 T/R SELF-CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING AT COL EL-9 AND EL-18 IN C-409 I
TROUBLESHOOT AND REPAIR THE SUMP PUMPS IN C-531 BASEMENT SOUTH END PUMP #2 AND THE

C5311 Building Structure FAC531-1 MIDDLE PUMP #2 LOCATED ON THE WEST .




5311 Electrical Distribution  |FAC531-1 REPLACE THE T12-23C POWER POLE, 2400-V POWER TO KPDES OUTFALL 001 NEAR C-613 B
REPLACE WOOD POWER POLES T24-13, T24-31, T24-33, T24-35, AND T24-36. TOPS OF POLES ARE

5311 Electrical Distribution  |FAC531-1 DETERIOATED 11-2015 B

5311 Electrical Distribution  |FAC531-1 REPLACE WOOD POLE T22-31, POLE DETERIOATED 11-2015. B

5311 Electrical Distribution  |FAC531-1 REPLACE WOOD POLES T28-7, B2 AND B3. POLES DETERIOATED 11-2015 B
REPLACE 3 POWER POLE T26-37 DETERIOATED POWER POLE AND REMOVE TRANSFORMER AND PANEL

5311 Electrical Distribution  |FAC531-1 (NO LONGER NEEDED) FROM POLE. B

5312 Emergency Lighting FAC531-2 RELAMP AND CHECK EMERGENCY EXITS IN TUNNEL FROM €531 TO C300 B
C531 TRANSFORMER 22 SPRINKLER PIPING REPAIR/REPLACE TEE FITTING, WEST SIDE TOP TEIR SOUTHERN

5312 HPFW FAC531-2 MOST BOTTON DROP B
C531 SOUTH WEST VALVE HOUSE TRANSFORMER 22 FIRE PROTECTION WATER REPAIR/REPLACE BUSTED

5312 HPFW FAC531-2 FITTING ON DRAIN B

C531-2 HPFW THE DELUGE PIPE IS RUPTURED. / 00S B
REPAIR THE MAIN RISER IN THE SPRINKLER PIPE ON THE C531 EAST BUS PT. IT HAS A LARGE CRACK IN THE

C5313A HPFW FAC531-3A PIPE B
FPDP1384 - DGP5321 IN C-532 BUILDING WAS LOCKED IN DUE TO NUSCIANCE POINT TROUBLE SHOOT

C532 Fire Alarm System FAC532 AND REPAIR .
REPAIR/REPLACE SUMPS IN C533 TUNNEL MANHOLE #16 AND #17. THEY ARE NOT WORKING. REPORTED

5331 Building Structure FAC533-1 BY WJ SIGLER B

5331 Building Structure FAC533-1 FPDP1051 - REPAIR/REPLACE SUMP PUMP AT MANHOLE P-1 NEAR C533 B
TROUBLESHOOT/REPAIR/REPLACE C-333 AREA SUMP PUMP FOR MANHOLE V1, BREAKER IS NOT TRIPPED

5331 Building Structure FAC533-1 AND IT IS NOT PUMPING B
TROUBLESHOOT/REPAIR/REPLACE C-533 AREA SUMP PUMP FOR MANHOLE Y1. BREAKER IS NOT TRIPPED

5331 Building Structure FAC533-1 AND IT IS NOT PUMPING B
TROUBLESHOOT/REPAIR/REPLACE C-533 AREA SUMP PUMP FOR MANHOLE Z1. BREAKER IS NOT TRIPPED

5331 Building Structure FAC533-1 AND IT IS NOT PUMPING B

5331 Fire Alarm System FAC533-1 FPDP1211 - TROUBLESHOOT/REPAIR TRANSFORMER 33 HAD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM B

5332 Emergency Lighting FAC533-2 RELAMP AND CHECK EMERGENCY EXITS IN TUNNEL FROM C533 TO C300 B

5332 HPFW OCB533_388 OCB 388 HAS A SPLIT FIRE WATER PIPE UNDER "A" PHASE TANK. REPLACE PIPE. B
FPDP0858 - TROUBLESHOOT AND REPAIR THE C537 NORTHEAST VALVE VAULT SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE

5371 Building Structure FAC537-1 LINE. IT IS LEAKING WHERE IT GOES THROUGH THE WALL B

C-537-2 Fire Alarm System THE HEAT DETECTOR FAILED. / 00S B
REPLACE THE 1.5 INCH SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE IN THE C-537-3C VALVE VAULT. (IDENDIFIED 11-17-

C5373C Building Structure FAC537-C 15) B




TROUBLESHOOT AND REPAIR ADT FIRE SPRINKLER NUISANCE ALARM FOR C-537-3D (NE) VALVE HOUSE BAY

C5373D Fire Alarm System FAC537-D 73 WATER FLOW .

C611A Sanitary Water FAC611 REPAIR SANITARY WATER LEAK WEST OF THE C-635 NORTH BLEND PUMP HOUSE B

C611A Sanitary Water FAC611 REPAIR WATER LEAK IN THE PARKING LOT OF C-331 B

C611A Sanitary Water FAC611 REPAIR PLANT WATER LEAK ON THE WEST SIDE OF C-633. NEAR PW-K-21-W-1 B
REPAIR THE WATER LEAK ON THE PLANT WATER LINE SOUTH OF C-337, EAST OF THE RAIL ROAD TRACKS

C611A Sanitary Water FAC611 AND EAST OF 16TH .

C611B Chlorine FAC611-B REPAIR INLEAKAGE ON THE UPPER CHLORINE FEED MANIFOLD AT C-611-B B

C611B Chlorine FAC611-B THE NO. 1 AND 2 CHLORINE FEEDER/ROTAMETERS ARE PLUGGED/RESTRICTED. LINE WILL NEED TO BE B
REPAIR FUEL OIL LINE FROM THE STORAGE TANK TO THE NO. 4 AND 5 DIESEL ENGINES. LINE IS LEAKING

C611H Sanitary Water FAC611-H UNDERGROUND WEST B
INSTALL A FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A BRACKET ON THE TOOL BOX ALSON WITH THE DIESEL FUEL TANK

615 Fire Alarm System FAC615 AND PUMP ON BRAD MCGREGOR |

615 Sanitary Water FAC615 repalR SEWER LINE souTH oF ¢-212 BY ToTO GATE. || G B

C615G Building Structure FAC615-G INSTALL/REMOVE HAND RAIL AROUND THE C-615-G LIFT STATION FACILITY ESOWAD#51A000 B

C616A Sanitary Water FAC616 FPDP0139 - REPAIR TH ESANITARY WATER LEAK IN THE C-616-P, WEST SLUDGE VAULT, AT C-616 B
FPDP1218 - REPAIR LEAK ON C-616 REDUCTANT LINE. LINE LEAKING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE C

C616A Sanitary Water FAC616 616-D SLUDGE VAULT .

63113 Electrical Distribution  |FAC631-A INSTALL NEW 14-KV FEEDER FOR C-631 2PH2 AND 2PH4 TRANSFORMERS AS DEFINED UNDER ESO FA1590. B
TROUBLESHOOT AND REPAIR THE C-631 TRANSFORMER FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SPRAYED DOWN ON 8-24-

C63113 Fire Alarm System FAC631-A 15 B
REPAIR THE ACTUATOR ON HP-W-14-W-1 LOCATED NORTH EAST OF C-335, EXCAVATIONS WILL BE

63113 Sanitary Water FAC631-13 PERFORMED UNDER 16020059 B

710 Fire Alarm System FAC710 RELAMP EXIT LIGHT ON THE WEST END OF EAST-WEST HALLWAY ON THE MAIN FLOOR OF C-710 |

710 Fire Alarm System FAC710 FPDP1055 - TROUBLESHOOT €710 DGP PANEL B

710 Fire Alarm System THE HVAC DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR PANEL POWER SUPPLY FAILED. / 00S B
THE WET SYSTEM WATER FLOW ALARM DOES NOT ACTUATE WITHIN 90 SECONDS ARE REQUIRED BY NFPA

C720 Fire Alarm System 72 (17.12) B
THE WEST SYSTEM WATER FLOW ALARM DOES NOT ACTUATE WITHIN 90 SECONDS AS REQUIRED BY NFPA

C720 Fire Alarm System 72 (17.12) B
C-720 SPRINKLER SYSTEM 201 AUXILLARY DRAIN BY RECEIVING IS CLOGGED, ELBOW TO AUX DRAIN

720 HPFW 720SPRINKLERSYS LEAKING, OS&Y IS CORRODED B




TROUBLESHOOT AND REAPIR SPRINKLER SYSTEM 1/101 IN C720 RECEIVING, SYSTEM IS ALARMING

€720 HPFW FAC720 ROUTINELY, REPLACE ALARM VALVE B 1 BB
€720 HPFW THE WET PIPE DOWNSTREAM OF THE CONTROL VALVE IS RUPTURED. / 00S B e
C742 HPFW THE FRY PIPE DOWNSTREAM OF THE CONTROL VALVE IS RUPTURED. / 00S
743 HPFW 743SPRINKLERSYS REPAIR RUPTURED SPRINKLER PIPE IN ATTIC AREA OF C-743. WATER WAS COMING INTO ROOM 106 B 1 B
THE DRY SYSTEM FLOW ALARM DID NOT ACTUATE IN 90 SECONDS AS REQUIRED BY NFPA 72. IT ALARMED
C753-A Fire Alarm System IN 110 SECONDS. / SUPPRESSION REMAINS AVAILABLE. B 1 BB
WINTERIZATION - REPAIR FIRE HYDRANT FH-T-11-N-1 BROKEN IN THE OPEN POSITION, NO WAY TO FREEZE
CGRND HPFW SFWS-HYD-186 PROTECT B 1 BB
REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT FH-N-22-W1 LOCATED ON THE NORTH SIDE OF THE C-533 SWITCHYARD, HYDRANT
CGRND HPFW FAC-GRND WILL NOT SHUT OFF. B 1 BB
FIRE ALARM BOX Fire Alarm System THE BOX DID NOT ACTUATE DURING TESTING. / 00S B 1 BB
SYSTEM
OVERHEAD FIBER Fire Alarm System THE OVERHEAD FIBER OPTIC LINE IS DAMAGED DUE TO RUBBING ANOTHER LINE. / 00S B 1 BB
FIRE HYDRANT
HPFWS HPFW THE HYDRANT IS BROKEN CLOSED. / 00S B 1 BB
FIRE HYDRANT
HPFWS HPFW THE HYDRANT IS BROKEN IN THE INTERMEDIATE POSITION. / 00S B 1 BB
FIRE HYDRANT
HPFWS HPFW THE HYDRANT IS BROKEN CLOSED. / 00S B 1 BB
FIRE HYDRANT
HPFWS HPFW THE HYDRANT IS BROKEN OPEN. / 00S B 1 BB
SANITARY FIRE
WATER SYSTEM HPFW THE HYDRANT STEM IS BROKEN CLOSED. / OUT OF SERVICE (00S). B 1 BB
SANITARY FIRE
WATER SYSTEM HPFW THE NORTH 2-1/2 CONNECTION IS LOOSE. / 00S B 1 BB
Additional items from the original Deferred Maintenance
list that are being added back
Replace/Repair grating and housing in C-335 as follows due to potential trip and fall hazards: Reattach panel transition
C335 UF6 Primary System FAC335 strip and repair/replace elevated housing panel on unit bypass housing near CF Col. EE-2 & EE-1 (close to valve BO- . -
AE)
Replace/Repair grating and housing in C-337 as follows due to potential trip and fall hazards: #1. CF near Col. X-26
C337 UF6 Primary System FAC337 replace cell bypass panels missing between 5/9 & 5/10 drop, #2. Re-attach corner of housing as you step up on to the . -
elevated portion
C531 Emergency Lighting FAC531-1 Trouble shoot and repair Emergency lighting auto throwover switch or breaker. Breaker will not stay closed. . -




C331 Installed Eyewash Stations 31UO4EYEWASH Repair water leak on supply line to eye wash station on outside of battery room. . -
. REPAIR BALL VALVE NEAR THE EYEWASH FILTER IN THE C331 BATTERY ROOM. THE VALVE IS NOT

cast Installed Eyewash Stations FAC331 HOLDING AND ALLOWING WATER TO LEAK BY OUT THE CHICAGO COUPLING. I .

C337 Emergency Lighting 337LIGHTFIXGRD C337 Emergency Exit Lighting: Replace lamps in emergency exit lighting for C337 ground floor near Col. Mb-3. I -
C360 Emergency Lighting-Request EM troubleshoot to repair/replace emergency lighting associated with C-360

C360 Emergency Lighting 360LIGHTFIXTURE building. During the annual 1 1.2 hour test, theses locations failed: Lab, Hallway entrance to building, maint. shop . -
entrance, Col. AB-6 south tru

C410K Fluorine Primary System FAC410-K Repair roofing on north west corner of building. Contact E. Hofer X6428 for more details. l -
Troubleshoot and repair the emergency lighting in C-709. The north exit light and outside step light are not working.

C709 Emergency Lighting FAC709 The airlock light at the same door is not working and the exit light where the halls connect is not working. Contact . -

Robert Thompson f
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